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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 556

ANSWERED ON 4
th

 FEBRUARY, 2022


ALLOCATION TO GUJARAT UNDER NAM


556.    SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the total funds allocated to Gujarat as grant-in- aid under various activities of the National AYUSH Mission (NAM);


(b) the details of the activities organised for providing mass health facilities in Gujarat, district-wise; and


(c) the number of integrated AYUSH hospitals proposed to be opened in Gujarat along with the amount of the fund allocated and disbursed in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) The total funds allocated to Gujarat from 2014-15 to 2020-21 as grant-in-aid by centre under various activities of National AYUSH Mission is of Rs. 81.67 Crore.

(b) Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National AYUSH Mission (NAM), the Ministry of Ayush has approved 265 AYUSH Health & Wellness Centres and 36 Yoga Wellness Centers for providing mass health facilities in Gujarat as per the proposals submitted by the State Government of Gujarat through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).

In Gujarat AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres under AYUSHMAN BHARAT are providing mass yoga sessions while Yoga Wellness Centres in Hospitals are providing Yoga sessions, disease wise Yoga treatment through seminars and camps. The District wise details of the AYUSH HWCs and Yoga Wellness Centres providing the AYUSH Health facilities in Gujarat is furnished at Annexure.

(c) Under the NAM there is a provision of financial assistance for setting up of upto

10/30/50 bedded Integrated AYUSH Hospitals. Accordingly, State/UT Governments including Gujarat may avail the eligible financial assistance by submitting the suitable proposal for setting up of upto 10/30/50 bedded Integrated AYUSH hospitals through SAAP as per the NAM guidelines.
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Annexure


The District wise details of the AYUSH HWCs and Yoga Wellness Centres providing the AYUSH Health facilities in Gujarat.

Name of District No of AYUSH HWCs

No. of Yoga Wellness

Centres

Ahmedabad  10 4

Amreli 5 1

Anand 8 2

Aravalli 4 0

Banaskantha 12 1

Bharuch 6 0

Bhavnagar 17 2

Botad 2 0

Chhota Udaipur 9 0

Dahod 11 2

Dang 1 1

Devbhumi Dwarka 3 0

Gandhinagar 13 2

Gir Somnath 5 0

Jamnagar 3 1

Junagadh 15 1

Katchchh Bhuj 5 1

Kheda 12 2

Mahisagar 2 0

Mehsana 12 1

Morabi 9 0

Narmada 9 1

Navsari 10 2

Panchmahal 7 1

Patan 7 3

Porbandar 4 1

Rajkot 5 2

Sabarkantha 10 1

Surat 13 0

Surendranagar 12 2

Tapi 4 0

Vadodara 13 1

Valsad 7 1

  265 36

